## **B-RIGHT REALESTATE LIMITED**

CIN: L70100MH2007PLC282631



August 22, 2023

To, The Listing Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Scrip Code-543543 Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

This is to inform you that **Farewell Real Estates Private Limited (CIN:** U70200MH1994PTC081027), a material subsidiary of **B-Right Realestate Limited ("The Compa-**ny") has decided to collaborate with Purple Construction Private Limited for the development of the Project as described in the enclosed annexure-I by signing the term sheet dated August 22, 2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For B-Right Realestate Limited

Paras Hansrajbhai Desai Managing Director DIN: 07302022

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As Above.

**B-RIGHT REALESTATE LIMITED** 

CIN: L70100MH2007PLC282631



## Annexure I

## Disclosure under sub-para (1) of Para B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sl No.	Particulars	Description
1.	Name of Parties Involved	1. Farewell Real Estates Private Limited &
		2. Purple Constructions Private Limited
2.	Term Sheet execution date	August 22, 2023
3.	Type of Collaboration	Principal-to-Principal basis
4.	Description of the property to be	The parties have entered into a Term sheet / MOU for
	developed	Development of free sale FSI of all that pieces and
		parcels of land admeasuring 18,271.70 Square Meters
		under proposed Slum Rehabilitation Scheme on plot
		bearing CTS No. 535(pt) & 541(pt) of village – Nahur,
		L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai called "Veer
		Sambhaji Nagar"

